Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENT	'S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MARILYN WOOD BLASCHKE	Name: BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED
	Internal Address: 3900 ESSEX LANE
Execution Date(s) 05/03/2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: SAME
Assignment Merger	City: _HOUSTON
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: _TEXAS
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 77027
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	 tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: THE MORRIS LAW FIRM, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: 10260 WESTHEIMER, SUITE 360	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: SAME	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: _HOUSTON	8. Payment Information
State: TEXAS Zlp: 77042	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (713) 334-5151	· · ·
Fax Number: (713) 334-5157	b. Deposit Account Number 02-0429(19426572DIV)
Email Address:	Authorized User Name PAULA D. MORRIS
9. Signature: Signature	5-4-05 Date
PAULA D. MORRIS, REGISTRATION NO. 31,516 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT PATENT 700176620 REEL: 016189 FRAME: 0751

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Marilyn Wood Blaschke, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3915 Brynmawr Drive, Richmond, Texas 77476, have invented new and useful improvements in a "Solvent Recovery Blends from Diene Production" for which application is being made for Letters Patent and is further identified by Attorney's Docket No. 194-26572-DIV and Serial Number 11/076,197.

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a Correspondence address of 3900 Essex Lane, Houston, Texas 77027, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. I further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action I may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I have executed i.	d this Assignment on the Marilyn Wood Blas	selke.	
STATE OF TEXAS	§	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
COUNTY OF HARRIS	§			
BEFORE ME personal foregoing Assignment to be his	lly appeared the above-is voluntary act and deed	dentified individual ar	nd acknowledged the of	2005.
		Notary Public in an	d for the State of Texas	
My Commission Expires: 10	<u>-22-200</u> 7		PENNY A PFEFFER My Commission Expires October 22, 2007	

PATENT REEL: 016189 FRAME: 0752

RECORDED: 05/04/2005